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Contpmy Name: Hat Springs Telephme Co. SCHEDULE 1 

General Information Year: 2010 - 

1 Legai Name of Xespondent: Hot Springs Telephone Co. 

2 Name Under Which Respondent Does Business: %me as a h *  

3 Date of Incorporation: 1/1/1955 

4 Address to send Correspondence Cmceruing Report: P.O. Box 7850 
m e &  BAT. 599044850 

5 Person Responsible for This Report: Phyllis 0. EkbIad 

5a. Telephone lum&x: (406) 755-7231 
Control Over Respondent 
1 If direct control over the respondent was M d  by another en* at tk  he o f o f  pmvide the following: 

la. Name and address of the controlling m ~ o n  or person: N A 

Ib. Means by which control was Md: N A 

lc. Percent Owoemhip: N A 

I 
Fees Paid During Year 

8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Chairman of the Board: 



Campmy N m :  Hot Springs TeIepL.ane Co. SCHEDULE 2 
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Company Name: Hot Springs Telephame Co. 

- 
Line 
No. 
- 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Total Company Balance Sheet 
Acct I 
No. I Desc~.iptbn 

1350 OtberCm&Assets 
Total Carrent Assets 

NONC-W ASSETS: 
1401 I n v e -  in Affiliated C h p n i e s  
1402 Invesfmms in N m a t e d  
1406 Nonregulated Investnrents 
1407 Unamorked Debt Issuance Expense 
1408 Sinking Funds 
1410 Other Noncrurent Assets 
1438 Deferred M a j , m  and Retknmts 
1439 D e f d  Charges 
1500 Other ~wklic~ional ~ s s e t s  -Net 

Total Nonewrent As- 
PROPERTY, PLANT, & EQUIPMENT: 

T e 1 ~ u n i c a t i o n s  F l t  lu Service 
Property Heid fa Fnatre Te midions Use 
Plant Under (2mstm&on - Short Term 
Plant Under & d o n  - Lmg Tenn 
Telecomm&Cations Plant Adjustment 
Nonopemting Plant 
Goodwill 
Accurnuld DepPeciation 
Acuunulated Depreciation - Held ikr F- Use 
Accumulated Depreciation - Nonoperahg 

( 3400 ( rZccuu~ulatcd hjliiiiiiatioa 
I Yet Property, Plant, & Equipment 

I I 

Year: 2010 
m his I Last 

PAGE 3 

40 
A Subaccount of account marked with a *. 

TOTAL ASSETS 1,802,781 1,876,063 



Compmy Name: E M  Springs Telephome Ctl. 

Total Com~anv Balance Sheet 

SCHEDULE 3 
Page 2 of 2 

Year: 2010 

Line 
No. 

52 

No. 1 
& Co) 

CUPZ2?.T L W G , Z S :  
4010 Accounts Payable 
4020 Notes Payable 
4030 >s&,7zz ~ ~ 2 ; ~  z$ pz,-b 
4040 CusiomerDeposits 
4050 Current Matunties - Long Tenn Debt 
4060 Current Xstmit;es - ref& L$zsez 
4070 h e  Taxes - Accrued 
4080 Other Taxes - Accrued 
aloo h ~ ~ r  CLL-A XP-+ ~ ~ d - 2  k m ~ a x e ~  

4110 N e t C u m n t D e f d  h ~ ~ l g e  Taxes 
41 20 Other A m e d  Liabilities 

This Last 
Year Year 
(4 (d) 

62,089 171,927 

16,645 15,370 

4,117 4,117 
63 1 1 Total LonpTerm Debt 4,117 4,117 
64 I o T B E R L T A B E ~  AND DEFERRED CREDIT3 

43 10 &her hng-Term Liabiiities 
4320 Unamort. Opx. Inv& Tax Crediits -Net 
4330 Umort. Nonoper. Invat. Tax Credits -Net 
4340 Wet Noncurrent &&d @sf. hmme Taxes 
4350 Net Noncurrent D e f d  Nonoper. Xncome Taxes 
4360 Other D e f d  Crsdits 

78 1 1 4550 1 ~ e t a i n e d ~ ~  1 1,754,099 1 1,718,817 
7 9 1  1 I Total Stockholders' Equity 1,719,931 1 1,684,649 

I I I 1 I 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

4370 

4510 
4520 
4530 

1 77 1 1 4548 1 @her &i"d I I 

Other Jurisdictional Liab and Def Credits 
Total Other Liabaities aad Deferred C r d k  

STOCKHOLDERS E Q m  
Capital Stoch 
Additional Pad-In Capital 
Treasury Stock 

80,000 
10,832 

(125,000) 

80,000 
10,832 

(125,000) 



Compmg R m e r  Hot Springs: Telephnbe Co. SCEEDULE 4 

Total Company Income Statement 

Line Acct. This 

x T  No. Description Year 

~nco~&tible Revenue (3,495 
F&7e:m ~>+L-WL4+L%LI6) 1,624,837 

QPERATLNG XXPE?YSEs: 
Network Support Expense 
Geneid Suppaa Expense 
Central OBce Switching Expense 
@emtor System Expense 
Cenid OBce Trammkion Expense 
r n f o d o n  06-Q n 
Cable and Wi Facilities E- 
Aerial WireExpense 
Conduit Systems Ewpense 

Other Properly, Plrmt & Equipment Expense 
Network Operatiolls Expmse 
fi-5 

Depreciation and Amortization l%peme 
Marketing 
Services 
Executive and M g  
General and M s b t i m  

Year: 2010 
Last 
Year 
(d) 

A Subaccount of the account marked with a *. 



Comp~y N=: Pet S ~ r ! ! ? y  ' W P ~ ~ I E C  C% 
Not Reqnkd-Doimg Bosiuess La Ma- 

Montana Total State Ineome Statement 

<3@0 1 TTT~q11~t;hIe Rejea~ae a 

I Total Revennes @LZ+L3+L4+WL16) 
!OPERATING EXPENSES: 

N&.c-& S ~ x r k  Exp%se 
General Support Expens 
G n f d  O£tice Switchiqg Expense 
Qperafnr S - r n  Eqmse 
Centrai O%ce TranSmi.;siw Expme 
Infonnath OrigiuationlT~ation Expense 
&bIe a"d WLre Fx&Ges F-se 
Aerial Wire Expease 
ConduitSystemsExpe.nse 

Other Properly, Plant & Fqldwnt Expaise 
Network Operations Expense 
Access Expense 
Depreciation and Amorti7akion Expense 
Marketing 
services 
Executive and P1attnhg 
~eralaadAmninistrave 

I 6790 Provision for Uncollechble Notes Receivable 
I -- . Total Operating Egaenses (Sum L.19 tct L36-L.26-L.27) 
I 7100 1 mer Operating h o m e  and Expense 

Year: 2010 
Last 1 
Year I 

I 
I 7200 1 Operating Taxes I I 

- 

1 Net Operating Income @17-L.37+L.38-W9) 
munt of the account marked -rvith a *. 

PAGE 6 



Cow=: N-sc- B.tt Erekp TPIep-hn~p G? 
Not Remi&- We have less than 5.000 A c a x  Lines 

PAGE. 7 

A 

Montana Intrastate Income Statement Year: 2010 
Last 
Year 

(d) 
1 I 

T h s  
Year 
(4 

Description 
@) 

Lme 
No. 

A&. 
No. 
(a) 



pXv~yn~g~ 
(3) 

Basic Local S e ~ c e  Re~emes 
Network Access Reveunes 
T ~--~-n:.* ---- as-" nm*- 

YW..-- z7LYII%., ~ . - ~ ~ n u e  
Unidirectional Loq  Distance Reveuue 
Long Distance Private Network Revenue 
p, T --- n:---- o "?.-.- **- -Cm& us.,-- -.-..--I- 

Other Long Distance Revenue Wemats 
Miscellaneous Revem 
e>ecbv 2s;~aue 
b u t  Revenue 
Gqmate opemiious Revenue 
Uscelle-~z ".'-.p"~y 

Camer BLUing and CoEectian Reveme 
Nouregulated Revenue 

Montana Intrastate Regdated Income Statement 

5300 1 'T?!ce!~d!?!e B ~ w n u e  
I Total Revenaes &2tL3-tL.4+L9-L16) 
/OPERATING EXPENSES: 

Neh.o& S L ~  FXyem 
General Support Expense 
Central OEce Switching Expeuse 
Ogwaim System Expawe 
Ceniral Office Tr&sion Expense 
Information W f l e a t i m  Expense 
Cable md Wae Facilities E x p s  
Aerial W i E x p m  
Conduit Systems Expense 

other Prop&, Plant & Expense 
N e t w O I k O ~ o l l s ~ ~ s e  
Access Expense 
Depreciation and A m o ~ o u  Expense 
Marketing 
%ces 
E x d v e  and P h u k g  
General and Administrative 

%is 
Year 

0790 1 Pro\~s~on for lJncoUcchblc Notes Rm~bable 

--- I .- Total - Operating Expen- (Sum L.19 to L36-L.M1..27) I I ,jjO,4 I0 -- 

Description 
Line 
hi- 

, 7100 1 other Ooeratine; Xnwme a n d E m  I 

Acct 
No. 

- 
39 1 1 7200 1 Operatmg Taxes 

A 

25,126 
40 1 I = .,. / iier vperatkg Iaeome &17-L37sL.38-Z39) I (1,193,924 

A Subac- ofihe acwmt u&ed with a ". 

Year: 2010 
Last 
Year 
(d) 

PAGE 8 



Average Rate Base - Total State Year: 2010 

3 100 A c d a t e d  Depreciation 
2002 I Propeay Held for Future Teleummmidom Use 
7Qzl0 1 A --..-. LA.-? ?P~~~--;:&-. 
I L . ~  x~Iwllul-uruu u~,,.-=-u~ - 2006 
1220 Materials and Supplies 
4340 Noncurrent D e f d  Operatkg Income Taxes 

Fye-1971 TTmm-&lrl T - - - h - & T - P r r r l i  
,A t,mwL....- --,- "-"-. -- .,a%* 

8 I 1 cash Working Capital (if a U d  by Comm@on> I 
9 1 

I 
l~otal  Average Rate Base @.I-L.Z+L~-L.~+L.~-L.QL.~+L.~~ 11989551 896639 

b 1 9 7 1  Umnoriized Inv-t Tax Wts 

Acct Line 1 I 
,, No. 

This I Yep 
1'40. I (a) l &I 1 (c) 
1 1 2001 I~eleunmu~micatim Plant in Service 

Last 
Year 
(dl 

31 00 
2002 
3200 
1rriln 

8 1 r. . . 
l ~ a s h  ' , f . ~ i L ; , , ,  - - -  Ciiy.;b: (;ru:lvi,cL . . L, Lu.l,,,,,J~,v,,j . I .-. .+. - 

9 I I'l'otal Average Rats Base ( ~ . 1 - 1 , 2 + ~ 3 ~ + ~ 5 ~ . ~ 1 ; . 7 + ~ . 8 ~  

AccmU:aA& E2y1 a;iaGi.n 
Property Held for Future T e I ~ c a t i o l l s  Use 
Accum* Depreciation - 2002 
a r  .... '-,- -.a" 

Page 9 

lLL" I Y I a = 1 1 m  ail" 13qplieE 

4340 Noncurrent Defe1red Operating Income Taxes I Pre-1971 Unamdzed hveshent Tax Credits 



No. - 
1 

Statement of Cash FIows 

(a) 
Increase/(decrease) m Cash & Cash Equivalents 

cash F ; ~ ~ ~  fi-rrm 9 sii&g ;reeGir-?t;n; 
Net Income 

Reconciliation Adjustments: 
Depreci&on & Amortization 
Provision for Am& Receivable Losses 
Deferred Income Taxes - Net 
Unamortized Investment Tax Credits WCs) - X& 
Allowance for Funds Used During Comhction (AFUDC) 
Change in Operating Receivables -Net 
Change in Materials, Supplies 22 h v e i 1 6  - Net 
Change in Operating Payables & A d  Liabifities - Net 

* Change in Other Assets & Ddened Credits - Net 
A "Jaqe & WCi Lia&@$- & Deleii~& CE& - Net 
@ Other (explained on back ofthis page) 

Total A&usttnents 
Net Cash Provided by/(Used in) Operating Activities 

Cash Inlnfrows/Ow~ows Fmm Invetkg Activities: 
ConstructrodAcqu~s~hon of Property, Rant & Eqmpme& (net of 
AFUDC & Capital LRase Related AcqukItions) 

Pr& from Disposals of Proper&y, Plant & E 
' 

Investmats 4n & Ad~~aaca to MEhates 

Year: 2010 

Net b . j t @ m . j  SB&-Teim Ee,'4 C&&& me&@ < = 3 m. 
Advances h m  a l ia tes  
Repayment of Advances h m  A E h k s  
P r d  fm &s-*sees ofhg-Tern 3ebi 
Repayment of Lag-Tenn Debt 
Payment of Capital Lease Obligations 
. . - - n. - ~3 m=-..- n- n-.:~=--.  - 

-VVL o r ~ v r a m i  GU. '-~'-YL? litr*%Bellt 

Repurchase of Treasmy Shares 
Dividends Paid 

1 ;. , .  36 1 0ii1~1 F,mttcia.tS ~ L U ,  ~ L G S  ( , ~ . \ ~ : e i ~ ~ d  "3.) Lct& &';ti> w g ~ >  I 
37 1 Net Cash Pruvidd hy Financing Activities (23,00000) 

* k p d  Fdm-1 =ad C,f&eIr?csrne T-.-. @rrsase $729.00) 
A Subscriber Deposits @creme $1275.00) 
#Net Increase in Investments $222.72 

PAGE 10 





Company Name: Rot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 11 

Net Plant in Service - Detail Year:2010 

. A Subaccount of the account marked with a *. PAGE 12 









Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 15 

PAGE 16 





Company Name: Hot Springs Telel~hone Co. 
NOT REQUIRE1)- WE HAVE LESS THAN 5,000 ACCESS LINES 

SCHEDlUEE 17 
Page 1 of 2 

1 * 6110 Network Suppo. 

3 A 61 13 Aircraft Expense 
4 A 61 14 Special Purposge Vehicles Expense 
5 A 6 115 Garage Work :Equipment Expense 
6 A 6 1 16 Other Work Etquipinent Expense 
7 * 6120 General Support Expense 
8 A 6121 Land and Building Expense 
9 A 6122 Furniture and Arhvorks Expense 
10 A 6 123 Off~ce Equipment Expense 
11 A 6124 General Purpo'se Computers Expense 
12 * 6210 Central Office Switching Expense 
13 A 62 11 Analog Electronic Expense 
14 A 6212 Digital Electrcrnic Expense 
15 A 6215 Electro-Mechauiical Expense 
16 6220 Operator Systerins Expense 
17 * 6230 Central Office 'ITransmi~sion Expense 
18 A 623 1 Radio Systems; Expense 
19 A 6232 Circuit Equiprn~nt Expense 

20 * 63 10 Inionnation OriiginationITermination Expense 
21 A 63 11 Station Apparatus Expense 
22 A 6341 Large Private :Branch Exchange Expense 
23 A 6351 Public Telephone Terminal Equipment Exp. 
24 A 6362 Other Terminal Equipment Expense 
25 * 6410 Cable and Wire Facilities Expense 

Underground Cable Expense 



Compai~y Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co SCHEDIULE 17 
Page 2 of 2 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. 
NOT REQUIRED- WE HAVE LESS THAN 5,000 ACCESS LINES 

SCHEDULE 18 
Page 1 of 2 

A Subaccount of the account marked with a *. PAGE 20 





Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. Schedule 19 

2 Defined Benefit Plan? - N/A Defined Contribution Plan? Yes 
3 Actuarial Cost Method? - NIA IRS Code: - 401 
4 Annual Contribution by Employec Based on Profits- Is the Plan Over Funded? -No 

Pension Costs Year: 2010 

29 Acquisition 
20 Employer contribution 
21 1 Plan participants' contributions 

, 

22 Benefgs paid 24,294.45 ] 
23 Fair value of plan assets at end of year 1,244,627.21 1 1,123,535 71 -9.73% 
24 Funded Status I 

Plan Name Hot Springs Telephone Go. Prof& Sharing Plan 

tedaverage Assumptions as &Year End 



. . 
DO% NOT ~ L Y  Page lof 2 

Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEBS) Year: 2010 
I Item / Current Year I Last Year I % Change 

1 iReaulatoiv Treatment: 1 
2 ~&nmission authoriied - most recent 
3 1 Docket number: 

beginning of year 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

d m  
t v 

11 
12 

34 Benefts paid 
35 Fair value of plan assets at end of year 1 
36IFunded Status I I 

Order number: 
Amount recovered through rates 
Weighted-average Assumptions as of Year End 
Discount rate 
Expected retum on plan assets 
Medical Cost Inflation Rate 
-4 --..., n-4 .a-r 
r\x,~udt MI L,US~ ~vt~ithod 
Rate of compensation increase 
List each method used to fund OPEBs (ie: VEBA, 40?(h)) and if tax advantaged: 

38 
39 

48 Amount Funded through VEBA 
49 I Amount Funded through 401(h) 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

50 Amount Funded through other- 
511 TOTAL 
52 Amount that was tax deductible - VEBA 

4OIComoonents of Net Periodic Benefii Costs I 1 I 

unrecognized prior service cost 
Prepaid (accrued) benefit cost 

~ervi'ce cost 
Interest cost 
Expected retum on plan assets 
Aixo;',izSon o? pso: ~ ; ' ~ + c z  cost 
Recognized net actuarial loss 
Net periodic benefd cost 
Accuimuiated Post Retireme& B@i Obiigatiiicn 

I 

53 
54 
55 

Amount that was tax deductible - 4010 
Amount th& was tax deduaih!e - Other 

TOTAL 
Page 2: 



scmnmIF: 20 
Page 2 of 2 

Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEBS) Continued Year: 2 0  1 0 
I Item (Current Year I Last Year 1 % Changc 

1 INumber of Company Employees: I 
Covered by &e freian 
Not Covered by the Plan 

251~air value of plan assets at end of year I I I 
26IFundeb Status 1 

391 Amount Funded through 40101) t I I 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Unrecognized net actuarial loss 
Unrecognized prior service cost 
Prepaid (accrued) benM cost 
Components of Net Periodic Benefit Cccosts 
Service cost 
Interest cost 
~xpeaed  ?en! an p!zn &s 
Amortization of prior service cost 
Recognized net actuarial loss 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

1 47 

. 
Aiiiaiiiii Fund& thi~ugh ofher 

TOTAL 
Amount that was tax deductible - VEBA 
Amouni tiat was tax aeductibie - 40i@j 
Amount that was tax deductible - Other 

TOTAL 
Montztna Intraate Costs: 

Pension Costs 
48 
49 

Pension Costs Capitalized 
Accumulated Pension Asset (Liability) at Year End 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

5OINurrther rrf Eant?r?? EII?F!C?~-I 1 I 
Covered by the Pian 
Not Covered by the Plan 
Active 
Retired 
Spouses/Dependants covered by the Plan 

Page 2 



Cnmpmy N e :  S n l i n ~  Te1ephone Co. SCBEDULE 21 
Page 1 of 



Cornparry _Name: Hat Spmh Te1ephem Cn. SCHEDULE 22 

Subscriber Line Usage Data Year: 2010 





SCHEDULE 24 
Page 1 of 

Central OEce and Switch Infomation Year: 2010 

N O m  Additional blank schedules are beiug provided for your convenience. PAGE 28 



Cn$nmy Nme: Hst Spring Telephone Ca SCHEDULE 25 

Aion Budget-Montana Year: 201 1 
I 

PAGE 29 

40 
4 1 
42 
43 

Total Other Pmjects om?%W$W 
Miscellaneous projects not over $500,000 Fiber 
Total Constiiitimi Gabst @OM 3f Lines X,41& 42) 

90,000 

95,000 



Montana Total State Construction Expenditures 1 
FCC I 

Part 32 
ceount No. 

(a) 
2110 

This Year 1 Last Year Description 
(b) 

General Support Assets 

2210 

2220 

2230 

2310 

2410 

2680 

2690 

Percent 
Change c - 6  

-57.01% 

254.95% 

30.13% 

Central Office Assets 

Operator Systems 

Central Office Transmission 

Infomation/Te&tion Assets 

Cable and Wire Facilities Assets 

Amortizable Tangible Assets 

Intangibles 

Total Construction Expenditures 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 26 

42 1 I 1 
43 1 Totals (Sum of Lines f tgro~~@ 42) 12 1 12 



Company Natne: Hot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 27 

I . , . . I 
PAGE 3 1 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Ca 

DOES NOT APPLY 

SCBEDULE 28 

Year: 2010 

3 

4 

5 

6 Totals (Sam L1 to L5) 
-- 

PAGE 3 2  



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 29 

Plant in Service 

Plant Acquisition Adjuslments 
Plant Held for Future Use 
M a t e d  & Supplies 

Depreciation & Amoat ion  Reserves 
Contributions in Aid of Construction 

NET BOOK COSTS 

Depreciation & Amortization Experms 
Federal & State Income Taxes 

Other Operating Expenses 
TOTAL Operating Expeflses 

Net Operating Income 

Other Deductions 

NETINeOME 

Kesidenriai Aecess Lines 
Bminess Access Lines 
PBX Access Lines 
Other Access Lines P q  Phona 
Total Number of Access Lines 

Gross Plant bestme 

PAGE 33 

Montana Composite Statistics Year: 2010 

Amount 
lb) 

Description 
(a) 

Plant (Intrastate Only) (000 Omitted) 

Line 
No. 

1 

Account 
No. 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Ca SCHEDULE 30 

Depreciation - Montana Intrastate Regulated Year: 2010 
I I I Composite I Total 

I Description 

upport Equipment 

g Electronic Switching Eqoipment 

Terminal Equipment 

Cable Nonme@JEc 

Expense 
% - I $ 

PAGE 34 

37 
38 
39 

Piease iis( the Xuloana hWde Senife Cufaeission Go&& Order Ko. apapuving these ieeprwiation rakes 

Docket Number Order Nmnber 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Ca SCHEDULE 31 

Montana Regulatory Capital Structure & Costs Year: 2010 
I I - .  I I i wkghied 

I Commission Accepted - Most Recent I 1 I I 

u n e  
No. 

10 Actud at Year End 
11 
12 Common Equity 
13 Preferred Stock 
14 Lone TermDebt 

I I I I 

-piion %Cap. Str. 
(a) @) 

7 
8 
9 

Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone GI SCHEDULE 32 

~ l e r  I I I 
Total 

I I I 

Network Access - Charges and Revenues 

% Cost Rate 
(4 

Cost 
(dl 

1 l ~ m t a n a  - Total State 

. . 
a e  
No. 

Description 
(a) 

Access 
Charges 

Paid 

0 

2l 3 XOE~ZZI - rn*-*tz 

Year: 2010 
Amss 

Revenues 
Received 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

PAGE 35 

Montana - Intrastate Regulated 







Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 35 

2 2001 Plant iu service 
3 2002 Prop. Held for Future Teleccmmunicatious Use 
4 3 100-3200 (Lessj kccum- Depreciation 
5 Plant in Senice 
6 
7 Additions 
8 1220 Materials & Supplies 
9 1280 Prepayments 

10 Other Additim 
11 TOTAL Additions 
12 
13 Deductions 
14 4100 Chmnt Deferred Operating Income Taxes 
15 4320 Unamortized Operating Inv- Tax Credits 
16 4340 Nonnment Deferred Operatiag Income Taxes 
17 Customer Advances for Comtmtion 
18 Other Deductions 
19 TOTAL Deductions 
20 TOTAL Rate Base 
21 

221 Net Emjogs 
I I I 

2-1 Rate of Return on A\erage Rate Bave I 2 3 ~  4.471%/ 3 . 0 3 3 ~ ~ 1  
47.18% 

25 
26 

1 I I 
Rate of Return on Average Equity 3.116%1 1.614%! 93.03% 

28 
29 
30 
31 

27 1 I I 
Major Nortnaliziog Adjustments & eO&on 
Ratemaking adiustmeuts to Utilitv ODerafions 

NIA 

42 
43 

PAGE 38 

I I 
Adjusted Rate of Return on Average Rate Base 

I I I 
44 
45 

I I I 
Adjusted Rate of Return on Averaxe Equity 1 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Ca SCJBDULE 36 

Other Taxes Paid 
~ i n e  1 Description 

Year: 2010 
Last Year 1 This Year 

NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
S 
9 

10 

SCHEDULE 37 

(a) 
Montana Telephone Company License Tax 
Montana Public Service Commission Tax 
Montana Consumer Counsel Tax 
91 1 Emergency Telephone Fee 
Montana Telecommunications Access Service (TDD) 
Montana Corporate License Tax 
Personal Property Tax 
Real Property Tax 
Montana State Excise Tax 

Universal Service Funds Received Year: 2010 

Page 39 



Company Name: Hot Springs Telephone Co. SCHEDULE 30a 


